

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

BID OPENING DATE 04/24/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 02-3E9604
LOCATION 02-MOD-299-33.5/37.5

IN MODOC COUNTY NEAR ALTURAS FROM
1.8 MILES WEST OF COUNTY ROAD 75 TO
0.3 MILE WEST OF RATTLESNAKE CREEK
BRIDGE.

04/27/12
CONTRACT CODE 'E '
21 CONTRACT ITEMS

"COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLE".

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 8 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 25

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 1,573,595.00 AMOUNT UNDER 43,583.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 2.77

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
1	1,530,012.00	6	EAGLE PEAK ROCK & PAVING INC P O BOX 879 ALTURAS CA 96101	530 233-4568 00735761 FAX 530 233-4918 NSB PREF CLAIMED
2	1,585,585.00	3	ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS OF CALIFORNIA INC 2030 W EL CAMINO AVE STE 265 SACRAMENTO CA 95833	916 649-4530 00915532 FAX 916 649-4535 NSB PREF CLAIMED
3	1,639,936.00	2	HAT CREEK CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS INC 24339 HIGHWAY 89 NORTH BURNEY, CA 96013	530 335-5501 00590546 FAX 530 335-5510 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	1,674,632.00	1	KLAMATH PACIFIC 2918 EDISON AVENUE KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603	541 884-6184 00905764 FAX 541 884-7017 CC PREF CLAIMED
5	1,777,007.00	4	SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 50760 SPARKS NV 89435	775 355-0420 00593393 FAX 775 355-0535 NSB PREF CLAIMED
6	2,070,598.00	5	J.F. SHEA CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 494519 REDDING CA 96049	530 246-4292 00769989 FAX 530 246-9940 NSB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

02-3E9604
02-MOD-299
04/24/12

BID211
PAGE 2
04/27/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06 APPLY-A-LINE 19652 N HIRSCH CT ANDERSON CA 96007	ITEMS 6, 9, 19, 20, AND 21
WESTERN PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS 5050 E RUSSEL RD LAS VEGAS NV 89122	ITEMS 13, 14, AND 16

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	LINEAR OPTIONS INC DURHAM CA	STRIPING
	WESTERN PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS BREA CA	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING
02	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON, CA	REMOVE THERMO, STRIPING AND RECESSED MARKERS
	CGI TECHNICAL SERVICES REDDING, CA	TESTING/QC, CIPR, HMA, DATA CORE
	DAN A WELLS WHITMORE, CA	HAUL HMA
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA	CSM, WPCP AND LEAD PLAN
	TITAN DVBE REDDING, CA	PCMS, TC, CAS, TRAFFIC CONTROL
	WESTERN PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS BREA, CA	CIPR, EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT AND RECYCLE ADDITIVE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CURRY GRP INC REDDING CA	ITEMS 13, 15
	LINEAR OPTIONS INC DURHAM CA	ITEMS 4, 6, 19, 20, 21
	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA	ITEM 4
	WESTERN PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS LAS VEGAS NV	ITEMS 13, 14, 16

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	STRIPING
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC WILTON CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	WESTERN PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS LAS VEGAS NV	COLD IN PLACE RECYCLE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 6, 9, 19 THRU 21
	WESTERN PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS LAS VEGAS NV	ITEMS 13, 14 AND 16

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	145.00	145.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	675.00	675.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	72,000.00	72,000.00
5	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,100.00	2,100.00
6	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	130	14.00	1,820.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,320	8.00	18,560.00
8	022968	REMOVE SCALE FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
9	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	787.00	787.00
10	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	2,050	20.00	41,000.00
11	370001	SAND COVER (SEAL)	TON	44	110.00	4,840.00
12	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	24	650.00	15,600.00
13	022969	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING	SQYD	58,600	4.00	234,400.00
14	022970	EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT	TON	450	703.00	316,350.00
15	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	6,540	111.00	725,940.00
16	022971	RECYCLING ADDITIVE (CEMENT)	TON	130	185.00	24,050.00
17	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
18	397005	TACK COAT	TON	19	400.00	7,600.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	150	14.00	2,100.00
20	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	63,000	.34	21,420.00
21	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	1,100	8.75	9,625.00
					TOTAL	1,530,012.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00	5000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00
3	2,000.00	2000.00	7,500.00	7500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	1,925.00	1925.00
4	53,842.00	53842.00	157,011.00	157011.00	150,000.00	150000.00	545,649.00	545649.00
5	5,000.00	5000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	3,500.00	3500.00
6	5.00	650.00	14.00	1820.00	5.00	650.00	5.00	650.00
7	5.00	11600.00	7.00	16240.00	4.25	9860.00	12.00	27840.00
8	5,000.00	5000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
9	1,000.00	1000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
10	30.00	61500.00	24.00	49200.00	25.00	51250.00	20.00	41000.00
11	100.00	4400.00	95.00	4180.00	33.00	1452.00	30.00	1320.00
12	1.00	24.00	1,200.00	28800.00	925.00	22200.00	1.00	24.00
13	4.00	234400.00	3.50	205100.00	4.00	234400.00	4.00	234400.00
14	685.00	308250.00	685.00	308250.00	700.00	315000.00	1.00	450.00
15	130.00	850200.00	116.00	758640.00	118.00	771720.00	135.00	882900.00
16	100.00	13000.00	185.00	24050.00	185.00	24050.00	1.00	130.00
17	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
18	1.00	19.00	500.00	9500.00	650.00	12350.00	1.00	19.00
19	4.00	600.00	14.00	2100.00	4.00	600.00	4.00	600.00
20	.30	18900.00	.34	21420.00	.30	18900.00	.30	18900.00
21	7.00	7700.00	8.75	9625.00	7.00	7700.00	7.00	7700.00
TOT		1,585,585.00		1,639,936.00		1,674,632.00		1,777,007.00

02-3E9604
02-MOD-299
04/24/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 7
04/27/12

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
1	3,500.00	3500.00
2	1,500.00	1500.00
3	4,500.00	4500.00
4	38,000.00	38000.00
5	7,000.00	7000.00
6	18.00	2340.00
7	7.00	16240.00
8	23,000.00	23000.00
9	1,800.00	1800.00
10	34.00	69700.00
11	62.00	2728.00
12	810.00	19440.00
13	5.20	304720.00
14	856.00	385200.00
15	170.00	1111800.00
16	123.00	15990.00
17	5,800.00	5800.00
18	780.00	14820.00
19	18.00	2700.00
20	.44	27720.00
21	11.00	12100.00
TOT		2,070,598.00